Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMA	RKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies): DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS as Collateral Agent	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes No				
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Name: TPI Acquisition Subsidiary, Inc. Internal Address:				
Corporation- State: Other Banking	Street Address: 1150 First Avenue, Suite 500 City: King of Prussia				
Citizenship (see guidelines) New York, USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	State:PA Country: USA Zip: 19406 Association Citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s)05/24/2012	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☒ Other Trademark Release Agreement	X Corporation Citizenship Delaware, USA				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A	identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A				
Additional sheet(s) attached?					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James Murray	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$				
Street Address: 4400 Easton Commons Way Suite 125	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
City: Columbus State: OH Zip: 43219	8. Payment Information:				
State: OH Zip: 43219 Phone Number: 614-280-3566 Fax Number: 800-516-6304 Email Address: james.murray@wolterskluw	Deposit Account Numberer.cA#thorized User Name				
9. Signature:	05/24/2012				
Signature James D. Murray	Date Total number of pages including cover 6				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS:

U.S. AMERICAN PRIDE 1781431 7-13-1993 U.S. COUNTRY CLUB 1393243 5-13-1986 (735340644) (5-31-1985) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73527454) (10-14-1994) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73540644) (5-31-1986) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (735485846) (10-14-1994) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73711024) (2-2-1988) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73711024) (2-2-1988) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73711024) (2-2-1988) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74224020) (11-22-1991) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74224020) (11-22-1991) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74224020) (11-22-1991) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73442912) (9-8-1983) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73442912) (9-8-1983) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73442912) (9-8-1983) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74858847) (10-14-1994) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74858847) (10-14-1994) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73720897) (47-1988) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73441531) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73441531) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73441531) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73441531) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73441534) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73444405) (10-16-1974) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (7344405) (10-16-1974) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73446405) (10-16-1974) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73464405) (10-16-1974) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (7346627) (10-16-1974) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (7346627) (10-16-1974) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (7346627) (10-16-1974) TPI Acqu	Jurisdiction	Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Record Owner
U.S. AMERICAN PRIDE 1781431 7-13-1993 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary, (174327434) (11-21-1992) Inc. (74327434) (11-21-1992) Inc. (74327434) (11-21-1992) Inc. (11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-			2.792		
U.S. COUNTRY CLUB 1393243 5-13-1986 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73540644) (5-31-1985) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74585846) (10-14-1994) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73711024) (2-2-1988) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73711024) (2-2-1988) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (161786) (2-2-1988) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (161786) (5-12-1980) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (161786) (5-12-1980) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (161786) (5-12-1980) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (161786) (161	IIS	C P.25. 41 47 1.76.			TPI Acquisition Subsidiary,
U.S. DURADISC 1932243 (5-31-1986) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73540644) (5-31-1985) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74585846) (10-14-1994) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74585846) (10-14-1994) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (161786) (161786) (161786) (161786) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (161786) (161786) (161786) (161786) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (161786) (161786) (161786) (161786) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (161786) (161786) (161786) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (161786) (161786) (161786) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (161786) (161786) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (161786) (161786) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary	U.D.	/ LIFE CONTROL OF THE	1	1	
U.S. DURADISC 1922078 9-26-1995 (74585846) (10-14-1994) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73711024) (2-2-1988) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74224202) (11-22-1980) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74224202) (11-22-1991) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74224202) (11-22-1991) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74224202) (11-22-1991) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73015672) (3-12-1974) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73442912) (9-8-1983) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73442912) (9-8-1983) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73442912) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (7344393) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (7344393) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73443433) (8-29-1983) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74585847) (10-14-1994) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74587384) (10-14-1994) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74587384) (10-14-1994) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74587384) (10-16-1974) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74587378) (3-26-1992) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73034762) (10-16-1974) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73034751) (10-16-1974) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73034762) (10-16-1974) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73443405) (9-12-1988) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73443405) (9-12-1988) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73443405) (9-12-1988) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (7319852) (10-16-1974) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (7319852) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (7319852) (10-16-1974) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (731980) (10-16-1974) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (731980) (10-16-1974) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (731980) (10-13-1998) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (731980) (10-13-1998) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (731980) (10-13-1998) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (72422598) (4-27-1972) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (72422598) (4-27-1972) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (72422598) (4-27-1972) T	U.Ş.	COUNTRY CLUB			TPI Acquisition Subsidiary
U.S. DURADISC 1922078 9-26-1995 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74585846) (10-14-1994) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74585846) (10-14-1994) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73711024) (2-2-1988) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (161786) (5-12-1980) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (161786) (5-12-1980) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (161786) (5-12-1980) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74224202) (11-22-1991) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74224202) (11-22-1991) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73015672) (3-12-1974) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73015672) (3-12-1974) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73442912) (9-8-1983) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73442912) (9-8-1983) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73442912) (9-8-1983) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73442912) (10-14-1994) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (7341533) (8-29-1983) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73034762) (10-16-1974) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73034762) (10-16-1974) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73034761) (10-16-1974) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (7305332) (10-24-1984) TPI Acq			i	1	
U.S. EARTH QUENCHER 1546425 7-44-1989 (2-2-1988) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (2-2-1988) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (2-2-1988) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (1-186) (1	IIS	DURADISC			TPI Acquisition Subsidiary
U.S.	0.5.			(10-14-1994)	
(73711024) (22-1988) (741982 7419	IIS	EARTH OUENCHER			TPI Acquisition Subsidiary
U.S.	C.D.		(73711024)	(2-2-1988)	
U.S. FLEXLITE 1715743 9-15-1992 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74224202) (11-22-1991)	ILS	FAIRLAWN		9-14-1982	TPI Acquisition Subsidiary
U.S. FLEXLITE 1715743 (74224020) (74224020) 9-15-1992 (11-22-1991) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (11-22-1991) U.S. FORMULA Z7 and Design (74224020) (11-22-1991) 1008815 (11-22-1991) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73015672) (3-12-1974) U.S. GRIPPER (1346137 (72-1983) (9-8-1983) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (9-8-1983) U.S. KEEP GROWING WITH (1950653 (7485847) (10-14-1994) 11-3-1996 (10-14-1994) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74585847) (10-14-1994) U.S. MEDALLION (73720897) (73720897) (73441533) (8-29-1983) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73441533) (8-29-1983) U.S. PERFECT GARDENER (73710842) (10-14-1994) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (10-14-1994) U.S. PERMAFLOW (74259378) (3-26-1992) (10-14-1994) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (10-16-1974) U.S. PRESSURE GUARD (106342 (73034751) (10-16-1974) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (10-16-1974) U.S. PROFLEX (1504846 (73700842) (2-12-1988) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (10-16-1974) U.S. RV3 (1296205 (73196627) (12-1983) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73196627) (12-1998) U.S. SEAL-TITE (1980 (73196627) (12-12-1978) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73196627) (12-12-1978) U.S. SWAN (73196627) (12-12-1978) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (724	0.5.		1	(5-12-1980)	
U.S. FORMULA Z7 and Design 1008815 4-15-1975 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73015672) (3-12-1974) (3-12-1974) (3-12-1974) (3-12-1974) (3-12-1974) (3-12-1974) (3-12-1974) (3-12-1974) (3-12-1974) (3-12-1974) (3-12-1974) (3-12-1974) (3-12-1974) (3-12-1974) (3-12-1974) (3-12-1978) (3-12-1978) (3-12-1978) (3-12-1978) (10-14-1994) (10	US	FLEXLITE		9-15-1992	TPI Acquisition Subsidiary
U.S. FORMULA Z7 and Design 1008815 (73015672) (3-12-1974)	0.0.	and the second of the second o		(11-22-1991)	•
U.S. GRIPPER 1346137 7-2-1985 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73442912) (9-8-1983) U.S. KEEP GROWING WITH 1950633 1-23-1996 (10-14-1994) U.S. MAXFLEX 1511770 (11-8-1988) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73720897) (4-7-1988) U.S. MEDALLJON 1314600 (73441533) (8-29-1983) U.S. PERFECT GARDENER 1917956 (9-12-1995) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74585849) (10-14-1994) U.S. PERMAFLOW 1733042 (10-14-1994) (10-14-1994) U.S. PRESSURE GUARD 1016342 (7-22-1975) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73034762) (10-16-1974) U.S. PRESSURE MASTER 1016341 7-22-1975 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73034752) (10-16-1974) U.S. PROFLEX 1504846 9-20-1988 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (7310852) (2-12-1988) U.S. RV3 1296205 9-18-1984 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73443405) (9-12-1983) U.S. SEAL-TITE 2229710 3-2-1999 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (731974) (7-7-1997) U.S. SWAN 740032 10-30-1962 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (107800) (11-3-1960) U.S. SWAN 740032 10-30-1962 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (107800) (12-12-1978) U.S. WEATHER GUARD 1337909 5-28-1985 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73505382) (10-24-1984) U.S. WEATHER MASTER 1337908 5-28-1985 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (10-24-1984) U.S. WEATHER FLEX 1528240 3-7-1989 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (10-24-1984) U.S. WEATHER SUBSIDIARY (10-24-1984) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (10-24-1984) U.S. WEATHER SUBSIDIARY (10-24-1984) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (10-24-1984) U.S. WEATHER SUBSIDIARY (10-24-1984) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (10-24-1984) (10-24-198	US	FORMULA Z7 and Design			TPI Acquisition Subsidiary
U.S. GRIPPER 1346137 (73442912) 7-2-1985 (9-8-1983) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (9-8-1983) U.S. KEEP GROWING WITH SWAN 1950653 (74585847) 1-23-1996 (10-14-1994) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74585847) U.S. MAXFLEX 1511770 (73720897) 11-8-1988 (4-7-1988) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73441533) U.S. PERFECT GARDENER (74585849) 1917956 (74585849) 10-14-1994 (10-14-1994) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74259378) U.S. PERMAFLOW (74259378) 11-17-1992 (74259378) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (10-16-1974) U.S. PRESSURE GUARD (73034751) 1016342 (73034751) 7-22-1975 (10-16-1974) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (10-16-1974) U.S. PROFLEX (73710852) 1504846 (73710852) 9-20-1988 (2-12-1988) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (10-16-1974) U.S. SEAL-TITE (733434305) 9-12-1984 (10-16-1974) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (10-16-1974) U.S. SEAL-TITE (731976627) 9-18-1984 (7310852) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (10-16-1974) U.S. SEAL-TITE (73434305) 10-1974 (10-16-1974) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (10-16-1974) U.S. SEAL-TITE (73434305) 9-12-1983 (10-12-1	0.0.		1	(3-12-1974)	
U.S. KEEP GROWING WITH 1950653 1-23-1996 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74585847) (10-14-1994)	US	GRIPPER			TPI Acquisition Subsidiary
U.S. KEEP GROWING WITH SWAN 1950653 1-23-1996 (10-14-1994)	C.B.		1	1	
SWAN	US	KEEP GROWING WITH			TPI Acquisition Subsidiary
U.S. MAXFLEX 1511770 11-8-1988 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73720897) (4-7-1988) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73441533) (8-29-1983) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73441533) (8-29-1983) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74585849) (10-14-1994) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74585849) (10-14-1994) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74259378) (3-26-1992) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73034762) (10-16-1974) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73034762) (10-16-1974) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73034751) (10-16-1974) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (7310852) (2-12-1988) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73143405) (9-12-1983) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73143405) (9-12-1983) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73196627) (12-12-1978) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73196627) (12-31-1973) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73196627) (12-31-1973) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73196381) (10-24-1984) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73505381) (10-24-1984) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73505381) (10-24-1984) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73505381) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (740932) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73505381) (10-24-1984) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73505381) TPI Acquisition	0.5.			(10-14-1994)	
U.S. MEDALLION 1314600 1-15-1985 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73441533) (8-29-1983) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73441533) (8-29-1983) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74585849) (10-14-1994) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74259378) (3-26-1992) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74259378) (3-26-1992) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73034762) (10-16-1974) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73034762) (10-16-1974) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73034751) (10-16-1974) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (7310852) (2-12-1988) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (7310852) (2-12-1988) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73143405) (9-12-1983) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (7319774) (7-7-1997) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73196627) (12-12-1978) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73196627) (12-12-1978) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73196627) (12-12-1978) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73196627) (12-31-1978) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73196627) (12-31-1978) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (72422598) (12-31-1972) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (72422598) (4-27-1972) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73505381) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73505381) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73505381) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74421984) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73505381) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74421984) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73505381) TPI Acquisi	U.S.		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		TPI Acquisition Subsidiary
U.S. PERFECT GARDENER 1917956 9-12-1995 (10-14-1994)			1.	1	
U.S. PERFECT GARDENER 1917956 (74585849) (10-14-1994)	US	MEDALLION			TPI Acquisition Subsidiary
U.S. PERFECT GARDENER 1917956 (74585849) (10-14-1994)	0.5.		1 -	(8-29-1983)	
U.S. PERMAFLOW 1733042 11-17-1992 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (74259378) (3-26-1992) U.S. PRESSURE GUARD 1016342 (7-22-1975 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73034762) (10-16-1974) U.S. PRESSURE MASTER 1016341 (7-22-1975 (10-16-1974) U.S. PROFLEX 1504846 9-20-1988 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73710852) (2-12-1988) U.S. RV3 1296205 9-18-1984 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73443405) (9-12-1983) U.S. SEAL-TITE 2229710 3-2-1999 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (75319774) (7-7-1997) U.S. SOFT & SUPPLE 1132212 4-1-1980 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73196627) (12-12-1978) U.S. SWAN 740032 (10-30-1962 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (107800) (11-3-1960) U.S. SWAN 337908 (12-31-1973 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (72422598) (4-27-1972) U.S. WEATHER GUARD 1337909 5-28-1985 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (735053382) (10-24-1984) U.S. WEATHER MASTER 1337908 5-28-1985 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73505381) (10-24-1984) U.S. WEATHERFLEX 1528240 3-7-1989 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary TPI Acquisition Subsidiary TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73505381) (10-24-1984) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (7350	IIS	PERFECT GARDENER			TPI Acquisition Subsidiary
U.S. PERMAFLOW 1733042 (74259378) (3-26-1992)	0.0.		1	1	
U.S. PRESSURE GUARD 1016342 7-22-1975 (10-16-1974)	TIS	PERMAFLOW			TPI Acquisition Subsidiary
U.S. PRESSURE GUARD 1016342 7-22-1975 (10-16-1974)	0.5.	I Eldim is Eo ii	1		
U.S. PRESSURE MASTER 1016341 7-22-1975 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary	115	PRESSURE GUARD			TPI Acquisition Subsidiary
U.S. PRESSURE MASTER (73034751) 1016341 (7-22-1975) (10-16-1974) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (10-16-1974) U.S. PROFLEX (73710852) 1504846 (2-12-1988) PPI Acquisition Subsidiary (2-12-1988) U.S. RV3 (73443405) 1296205 (9-18-1984) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73443405) U.S. SEAL-TITE (2229710 (7-7-1997)) 3-2-1999 (7-7-1997) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73196627) U.S. SOFT & SUPPLE (1132212 (73196627)) 4-1-1980 (12-12-1978) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (107800) U.S. SWAN (107800) (11-3-1960) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (72422598) U.S. SWAN and Design (73505382) 10-23-1973 (10-24-1984) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73505381) U.S. WEATHER MASTER (1337908 (73505381) 5-28-1985 (10-24-1984) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (10-24-1984) U.S. WEATHERFLEX (1528240) 3-7-1989 (TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (10-24-1984)	0,0.		į.	1	
U.S. PROFLEX 1504846 9-20-1988 (2-12-1988) U.S. RV3 1296205 9-18-1984 (73443405) (9-12-1983) U.S. SEAL-TITE 2229710 3-2-1999 (75319774) (7-7-1997) U.S. SOFT & SUPPLE 1132212 4-1-1980 (12-12-1978) U.S. SWAN 740032 10-30-1962 (107800) (11-3-1960) U.S. SWAN and Design 951370 1-23-1973 (72422598) (4-27-1972) U.S. WEATHER GUARD 1337909 5-28-1985 (10-24-1984) U.S. WEATHER MASTER 1337908 (73505381) (10-24-1984) U.S. WEATHERFLEX 1528240 3-7-1989 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (10-24-1984) U.S. WEATHERFLEX 1528240 3-7-1989 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (10-24-1984)	US	PRESSURE MASTER			TPI Acquisition Subsidiary
U.S. PROFLEX 1504846 (73710852) 9-20-1988 (2-12-1988) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (2-12-1988) U.S. RV3 1296205 (73443405) 9-18-1984 (9-12-1983) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (9-12-1983) U.S. SEAL-TITE 2229710 (75319774) 3-2-1999 (7-7-1997) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73196627) U.S. SOFT & SUPPLE 1132212 (73196627) 4-1-1980 (12-12-1978) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (10-30-1962) U.S. SWAN 740032 (107800) 10-30-1962 (11-3-1960) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (72422598) U.S. SWAN and Design 951370 (72422598) 1-23-1973 (4-27-1972) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73505382) U.S. WEATHER GUARD 1337909 (73505382) (10-24-1984) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (10-24-1984) U.S. WEATHER MASTER 1337908 (73505381) (10-24-1984) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (10-24-1984) U.S. WEATHERFLEX 1528240 3-7-1989 (TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (10-24-1984)	0.5.	TREBUGAL TATISTES		1	
U.S. RV3 1296205 9-18-1984 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73443405) (9-12-1983) U.S. SEAL-TITE 2229710 3-2-1999 (7-7-1997) U.S. SOFT & SUPPLE 1132212 4-1-1980 (12-12-1978) U.S. SWAN 740032 10-30-1962 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (11-3-1960) U.S. SWAN 951370 1-23-1973 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (72422598) (4-27-1972) U.S. WEATHER GUARD 1337909 5-28-1985 (10-24-1984) U.S. WEATHER MASTER 1337908 (73505381) (10-24-1984) U.S. WEATHERFLEX 1528240 3-7-1989 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary TPI Acquisition S	IIS	PROFLEX			TPI Acquisition Subsidiary
U.S. RV3 1296205 (73443405) 9-18-1984 (9-12-1983) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary U.S. SEAL-TITE 2229710 (75319774) 3-2-1999 (7-7-1997) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary U.S. SOFT & SUPPLE (73196627) 1132212 (12-12-1978) 4-1-1980 (12-12-1978) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary U.S. SWAN (107800) (11-3-1960) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary U.S. SWAN and Design (72422598) (4-27-1972) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary U.S. WEATHER GUARD (73505382) (10-24-1984) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary U.S. WEATHER MASTER (73505381) 5-28-1985 (10-24-1984) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary U.S. WEATHERFLEX (1528240) 3-7-1989 (10-24-1984) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary	0.5.	ROTELIA		l .	111111111111111111111111111111111111111
U.S. SEAL-TITE 2229710 3-2-1999 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (75319774) (7-7-1997) U.S. SOFT & SUPPLE 1132212 4-1-1980 (12-12-1978) U.S. SWAN 740032 10-30-1962 (11-3-1960) U.S. SWAN 951370 1-23-1973 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (72422598) (4-27-1972) U.S. WEATHER GUARD 1337909 5-28-1985 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73505382) (10-24-1984) U.S. WEATHER MASTER 1337908 5-28-1985 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73505381) (10-24-1984) U.S. WEATHERFLEX 1528240 3-7-1989 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary	11.5	RV3			TPI Acquisition Subsidiary
U.S. SEAL-TITE 2229710 (75319774) 3-2-1999 (7-7-1997) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary U.S. SOFT & SUPPLE 1132212 (73196627) 4-1-1980 (12-12-1978) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary U.S. SWAN 740032 (10-30-1962 (11-3-1960)) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary U.S. SWAN and Design 951370 (72422598) 1-23-1973 (4-27-1972) U.S. WEATHER GUARD 1337909 (73505382) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary U.S. WEATHER MASTER 1337908 (10-24-1984) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary U.S. WEATHERFLEX 1528240 3-7-1989 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary	0.5.	14.7.5			
U.S. SOFT & SUPPLE 1132212 4-1-1980 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73196627) (12-12-1978) U.S. SWAN 740032 10-30-1962 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (107800) (11-3-1960) U.S. SWAN 951370 1-23-1973 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (72422598) (4-27-1972) U.S. WEATHER GUARD 1337909 5-28-1985 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73505382) (10-24-1984) U.S. WEATHER MASTER 1337908 5-28-1985 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73505381) (10-24-1984) U.S. WEATHERFLEX 1528240 3-7-1989 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary	IIS	SFAL-TITE			TPI Acquisition Subsidiary
U.S. SOFT & SUPPLE 1132212 (73196627) 4-1-1980 (12-12-1978) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (12-12-1978) U.S. SWAN 740032 (10-30-1962) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (11-3-1960) U.S. SWAN and Design (72422598) 951370 (1-23-1973) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (12-1972) U.S. WEATHER GUARD (73505382) 1337909 (10-24-1984) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (10-24-1984) U.S. WEATHER MASTER (73505381) 1528240 3-7-1989 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary TPI Acquisiti	0.0.		L · · · · · ·	1	,
U.S. SWAN 740032 10-30-1962 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (107800) (11-3-1960) U.S. SWAN and Design 951370 1-23-1973 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (72422598) (4-27-1972) U.S. WEATHER GUARD 1337909 5-28-1985 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73505382) (10-24-1984) U.S. WEATHER MASTER 1337908 5-28-1985 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73505381) (10-24-1984) U.S. WEATHERFLEX 1528240 3-7-1989 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary	TIC	SOFT & SUPPLE			TPI Acquisition Subsidiary
U.S. SWAN 740032 (107800) 10-30-1962 (11-3-1960) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (107800) U.S. SWAN and Design 951370 (72422598) 1-23-1973 (4-27-1972) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (72422598) U.S. WEATHER GUARD 1337909 (73505382) 5-28-1985 (10-24-1984) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73505381) U.S. WEATHER MASTER (73505381) 5-28-1985 (10-24-1984) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (10-24-1984) U.S. WEATHERFLEX 1528240 3-7-1989 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (10-24-1984)	0.0.		1	1	
U.S. SWAN and Design 951370 (72422598) 1-23-1973 (4-27-1972) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary U.S. WEATHER GUARD 1337909 (73505382) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (10-24-1984) U.S. WEATHER MASTER 1337908 (73505381) (10-24-1984) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (10-24-1984) U.S. WEATHERFLEX 1528240 3-7-1989 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary TPI Acq	II.S.	SWAN			TPI Acquisition Subsidiary
U.S. SWAN and Design 951370 (72422598) 1-23-1973 (4-27-1972) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary U.S. WEATHER GUARD 1337909 (73505382) 5-28-1985 (10-24-1984) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary U.S. WEATHER MASTER (73505381) 1337908 (10-24-1984) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (10-24-1984) U.S. WEATHERFLEX 1528240 3-7-1989 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary TPI Acquisition Subsidiary	01.01	0 1/1 12 1	1	1	
U.S. WEATHER GUARD 1337909 (73505382) (10-24-1984) U.S. WEATHER MASTER 1337908 (73505381) (10-24-1984) U.S. WEATHERFLEX 1528240 3-7-1989 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary	US	SWAN and Design		Marie 19 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	TPI Acquisition Subsidiary
U.S. WEATHER GUARD 1337909 (73505382) 5-28-1985 (10-24-1984) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary U.S. WEATHER MASTER 1337908 (73505381) 5-28-1985 (10-24-1984) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary U.S. WEATHERFLEX 1528240 3-7-1989 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary				1	
U.S. WEATHER MASTER 1337908 5-28-1985 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (73505381) (10-24-1984) U.S. WEATHERFLEX 1528240 3-7-1989 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary	U.S.	WEATHER GUARD			TPI Acquisition Subsidiary
U.S. WEATHER MASTER 1337908 (73505381) 5-28-1985 (10-24-1984) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary (10-24-1984) U.S. WEATHERFLEX 1528240 3-7-1989 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary	w 1 w 1	y y much in it is makenin to the total A that there	1	1	
U.S. WEATHERFLEX (73505381) (10-24-1984) TPI Acquisition Subsidiary	U.S.	WEATHER MASTER			TPI Acquisition Subsidiary
U.S. WEATHERFLEX 1528240 3-7-1989 TPI Acquisition Subsidiary	J	TO ANGER & A ALBERT STREET & BUT E BUT E	i	1	
	U.S.	WEATHERFLEX			TPI Acquisition Subsidiary
[(73710855) (2-12-1988)	w 1001	TY AND E & E ALLERA DE ANGENT DE	(73710855)	(2-12-1988)	The state of the s

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date (App. Date)	Record Owner
U.S.	WEATHER-FLEX	1015801 (73034753)	7-15-1975 (10-16-1974)	TPI Acquisition Subsidiary
U.S.	YARD GARD	2305696 (75528344)	1-4-2000 (7-31-1998)	TPI Acquisition Subsidiary
U.S.	YARD MATE	1380431 (73541511)	1-28-1986 (6-5-1985)	TPI Acquisition Subsidiary

EXECUTION COPY

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This release of security interest in United States trademarks (this "Release"), effective as

of May 24, 2012, is granted by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, with principal offices

at 60 Wall Street, New York, New York 10005 ("Grantee"), in its capacity as Collateral Agent

for and on behalf of the Secured Creditors (the "Collateral Agent"), to TPI Acquisition

Subsidiary, Inc., a Delaware corporation with principal offices at 201 Industrial Parkway,

Somerville, NJ 08876 ("Grantor"), as follows:

 $\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, dated as of November 19,

2010 by and among the Collateral Agent and the other parties thereto (as amended, modified,

restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and the Grant of

Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated November 19, 2010, by and between

Grantor and the Collateral Agent (with the Security Agreement, the "Security Documents"),

Grantor has heretofore granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in (i) all of the

Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the United States trademark, trademark

registrations, trademark applications and domain names (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A

attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses

with which the Marks are associated; and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date

hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same

(collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), which security interest was recorded on November

23, 2010 at Reel 4420, Frame 0835 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest

in and to the Trademark Collateral to Grantor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances

respecting the Trademark Collateral under the Security Documents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Collateral Agent hereby

releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto Grantor its security interest in and lien on

any and all right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral. All capitalized terms used but

not defined in this Release shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Security Agreement.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release as of the 24th day of May, 2012.

> DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY **AMERICAS** as Collateral Agent

Evelyn Thierry Director

Title:

Director

[Signature Page to Trademark Release - TPI Acquisition Subsidiary, Inc.]

RECORDED: 05/31/2012